fZ 7  S G S - T H O M S O N
^ 7 #  [ M O K L I I g T I W W S
MK4505M/S
-25/33/50
VERY HIGH-SPEED CMOS CLOCKED FIFO
■ 1024 x 5 ORGANIZATION
■ VERY HIGH PERFORMANCE
Part No Cycle Time Cycle

.  SEPARATE READ AND WRITE ENABLE IN
PUTS
■ BiPORT™ RAM ARCHITECTURE ALLOWS
FULLY ASYNCHRONOUS AND SIMULTA
NEOUS READ/WRITE OPERATION
■ CASCADABLE TO ANY DEPTH WITH NO AD
DITIONAL LOGIC
■ WIDTH EXPANDABLE TO MORE THAN 40
BITS WITH NO ADDITIONAL LOGIC
« HALF FULL STATUS FLAG
■ FULL AND EMPTY FLAGS, ALMOST FULL, AL
MOST EMPTY, INPUT READY, OUTPUT VA
LID STATUS FLAGS (4505M)
■ FULLY TTL COMPATIBLE
DESCRIPTION
The MK4505 is a Very High Speed 1 Kx 5 Clocked FI
FO memory. It achieves its high performance through
the use of a pipelined architecture, a 1.2p full CMOS,
single poly, double level metal process, and a memory
array constructed using SGS-THOMSON'S 8 transis

E 7.62 8.255 .300 .325
E1 6.906 6.858 .240 .270
e1 2.286 2.794 .090 .110
eA 7.62 9.271 .300 .365
L 3.175 - .125 -
Notes : 1. Overall Length includes .010 IN. Flash on either end of the package.
2. Package standoff to be measured per Jedec requirements.
3. The maximum limit shall be increased by .003 IN. when solder lead finish is specified.
SGS-THOMSON18/19
MK4505M/S
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Cycle Time Cycle
Frequency
Temperature
Range Package Type
MK4505MN-25 15ns 25ns 40MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP24 300-MIL
MK4505MN-33 20ns 33ns 30MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP24 300-MIL
MK4505MN-50 25ns 50ns 20MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP24 300-MIL
MK4505SN-25 15ns 25ns 40MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP20 300-MIL
MK4505SN-33 20ns 33ns 30MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP20 300-MIL
MK4505SN-50 25ns 50ns 20MHz 0°C to 70°C PDIP20 300-MIL
Note : PDIP = Plastic DIP.
|MK| | 4505M | [NJ | 2 5 1
| _ __________________  Speed grade
Cycle Time